
 
Darlington Town Hall
Bank Top Darlington Rail Station
Barton King William Inn
Middleton Tyas Scotch Cnr Services South Slip
Skeeby Travellers Rest
Richmond Market Place
Catterick Garrison Cambrai Crossroads
Catterick Garrison Tesco Superstore
Scotton Kemmel Lines
Colburn Fifth Avenue
Colburn Fifth Avenue

X26
0620
0623
0636
0641
0647
0656

--
0706

--
--

0715

X27
0655
0658
0711
0716
0722
0731
0740
0745
0751

--
--

X26
0730
0733
0746
0751
0757
0806

--
0816

--
--

0826

X27
0805
0808
0821
0826
0832
0841
0850
0855
0901

--
--

X26
0835
0838
0851
0856
0902
0911

--
0921

--
--

0930

X27 X26 X27 X27
0910

Then
at
these
mins

40 10

past
each
hour
until

1340
0913 43 13 1343
0926 56 26 1356
0931 01 31 1401
0937 07 37 1407
0946 16 46 1416
0955 -- 55 --
1000 26 00 1426
1006 -- 06 --

-- -- -- --
-- 35 -- 1435

X27
1410
1413
1426
1431
1437
1446
1455
1500
1506

--
--

X26
1445
1448
1501
1506
1512
1523

--
1535

--
--

1548

X27
1515
1518
1531
1536
1542
1558
1610
1615
1621

--
--

X26
1550
1553
1606
1611
1617
1628

--
1640

--
--

1653

X27
1625
1628
1641
1646
1652
1703
1713
1718
1724

--
--

X26
1700
1703
1716
1721
1727
1737
1747
1752
1757

--
--

X26
1730
1733
1746
1751
1757
1807
1817
1822
1827

--
--

X26
1800
1803
1816
1821
1827
1837
1846
1851

--
1904

--

X26
1830
1833
1846
1851
1857
1907
1916
1921
1926

--
--

X26
1920
1923
1936
1941
1947
1957
2006
2011
2016

--
--

X26
2020
2023
2036
2041
2047
2057
2106
2111
2116

--
--

X26
2130
2133
2146
2151
2157
2207
2216
2221
2226

--
--

 
Scotton Kemmel Lines
Hipswell Village
Colburn Fifth Avenue
Catterick Garrison Tesco Superstore
Catterick Garrison Cambrai Crossroads
Richmond Market Place
Skeeby Travellers Rest
Middleton Tyas Scotch Cnr Services North Slip
Barton C of E School
Bank Top Darlington Rail Station
Darlington Town Hall
Darlington Tubwell Row

X26
0607

--
0617
0630
0634
0644
0652
0657
0703
0716

--
0720

X26
--
--

0637
0650
0654
0704
0712
0717
0723
0736

--
0740

X27
0657
0704

--
0709
0713
0725
0733
0738
0744
0757
0801

--

X26
--
--

0717
0732
0737
0750
0800
0806
0812
0826
0830

--

X27
0752
0759

--
0804
0808
0820
0828
0833
0839
0852
0856

--

X26
--
--

0831
0846

--
0856
0906
0911
0917
0930
0934

--

X27
0901
0908

--
0913
0917
0925
0933
0938
0944
0957
1001

--

X26
--
--

0931
0946

--
0956
1004
1009
1015
1028
1032

--

X27 X26 X27 X27
1006

Then
at
these
mins

-- 06

past
each
hour
until

--
1012 -- 12 --

-- 36 -- 1336
1017 49 17 1349
1021 -- 21 --
1029 59 29 1359
1037 07 37 1407
1042 12 42 1412
1048 18 48 1418
1101 31 01 1431
1105 35 05 1435

-- -- -- --

X27
1406
1412

--
1417
1421
1429
1437
1442
1448
1501
1505

--

X26
--
--

1436
1449

--
1502
1512
1517
1523
1536
1540

--

X27
1511
1517

--
1522
1526
1534
1546
1551
1557
1612
1616

--

X26
--
--

1550
1603

--
1613
1623
1628
1634
1649
1653

--

X27
1621
1627

--
1632
1636
1644
1656
1701
1707
1722
1726

--

X26
--
--

1655
1708

--
1718
1728
1733
1739
1752
1756

--

X27
1726
1732

--
1737
1741
1749
1757
1802
1808
1821
1825

--

X26
1757

--
1805
1818
1822
1832
1840
1845
1851
1904

--
1907

X26
1827

--
1835
1848
1852
1902
1910
1915
1921
1934

--
1937

X26
1926

--
1934
1946
1950
1959
2006
2011
2017
2030

--
2033

X26
2016

--
2024
2036
2040
2049
2056
2101
2107
2120
2123

--

 
Scotton Kemmel Lines
Hipswell Village
Colburn Fifth Avenue
Catterick Garrison Tesco Superstore
Catterick Garrison Cambrai Crossroads
Richmond Market Place
Skeeby Travellers Rest
Middleton Tyas Scotch Cnr Services North Slip
Barton C of E School
Bank Top Darlington Rail Station
Darlington Town Hall
Darlington Tubwell Row

X26
2116

--
2124
2136
2140
2149
2156
2201
2207
2220

--
2223

X26
2226

--
2234
2246
2250
2259
2306
2311
2317
2330

--
2333

 
Darlington Town Hall
Bank Top Darlington Rail Station
Barton King William Inn
Middleton Tyas Scotch Cnr Services South Slip
Skeeby Travellers Rest
Richmond Market Place
Catterick Garrison Cambrai Crossroads
Catterick Garrison Tesco Superstore
Scotton Kemmel Lines
Colburn Fifth Avenue
Colburn Fifth Avenue

X26
0735
0737
0749
0754
0800
0809

--
0819

--
--

0828

X27
0810
0813
0826
0831
0837
0846
0855
0900
0906

--
--

X26 X27 X26 X26
0840

Then
at
these
mins

10 40

past
each
hour
until

1410
0843 13 43 1413
0856 26 56 1426
0901 31 01 1431
0907 37 07 1437
0916 46 16 1446

-- 55 -- 1455
0926 00 26 1500

-- 06 -- 1506
-- -- -- --

0935 -- 35 --

X26
1440
1443
1456
1501
1507
1516

--
1526

--
--

1535

X27
1515
1518
1531
1536
1542
1551
1600
1605
1611

--
--

X26
1545
1548
1601
1606
1612
1621

--
1631

--
--

1640

X27
1615
1618
1631
1636
1642
1651
1700
1705
1711

--
--

X26
1645
1648
1701
1706
1712
1721
1730
1735

--
1748

--

X26
1720
1723
1736
1741
1747
1757
1806
1811
1816

--
--

X26
1750
1753
1806
1811
1817
1827
1836
1841

--
1854

--

X26
1830
1833
1846
1851
1857
1907
1916
1921
1926

--
--

X26
1920
1923
1936
1941
1947
1957
2006
2011
2016

--
--

X26
2020
2023
2036
2041
2047
2057
2106
2111
2116

--
--

X26
2130
2133
2146
2151
2157
2207
2216
2221
2226

--
--

 
Scotton Kemmel Lines
Hipswell Village
Colburn Fifth Avenue
Catterick Garrison Tesco Superstore
Catterick Garrison Cambrai Crossroads
Richmond Market Place
Skeeby Travellers Rest
Middleton Tyas Scotch Cnr Services North Slip
Barton C of E School
Bank Top Darlington Rail Station
Darlington Tubwell Row
Darlington Town Hall

X26
--
--

0702
0715
0719
0729
0737
0742
0748
0801

--
0805

X26
--
--

0732
0745
0749
0759
0807
0812
0818
0831

--
0835

X27
0806
0812

--
0817
0821
0829
0837
0842
0848
0901

--
0905

X26
--
--

0832
0845
0849
0859
0907
0912
0918
0931

--
0935

X27
0906
0912

--
0917
0921
0929
0937
0942
0948
1001

--
1005

X26
--
--

0936
0949

--
0959
1007
1012
1018
1031

--
1035

X27 X26 X27 X27
1006

Then
at
these
mins

-- 06

past
each
hour
until

--
1012 -- 12 --

-- 36 -- 1536
1017 49 17 1549
1021 -- 21 --
1029 59 29 1559
1037 07 37 1607
1042 12 42 1612
1048 18 48 1618
1101 31 01 1631

-- -- -- --
1105 35 05 1635

X27
1611
1617

--
1622
1626
1634
1642
1647
1653
1706

--
1710

X26
--
--

1641
1654

--
1704
1712
1717
1723
1736

--
1740

X27
1711
1717

--
1722
1726
1734
1742
1747
1753
1806

--
1810

X26
--
--

1751
1804

--
1814
1822
1827
1833
1846

--
1850

X26
1817

--
1825
1838
1842
1852
1900
1905
1911
1924
1927

--

X26
1926

--
1934
1946
1950
1959
2006
2011
2017
2030
2033

--

X26
2016

--
2024
2036
2040
2049
2056
2101
2107
2120

--
2123

X26
2116

--
2124
2136
2140
2149
2156
2201
2207
2220
2223

--

X26
2226

--
2234
2246
2250
2259
2306
2311
2317
2330
2333

--

X26/X27 Darlington to Kemmel and Colburn

via Richmond - Valid from Sunday, November 2, 2025 to Wednesday, February 11, 2026

Monday to Friday - Colburn Fifth Avenue

Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row

Saturday - Colburn Fifth Avenue

Saturday - Darlington Town Hall



 
Darlington Town Hall
Bank Top Darlington Rail Station
Barton King William Inn
Middleton Tyas Scotch Cnr Services South Slip
Skeeby Travellers Rest
Richmond Market Place
Catterick Garrison Cambrai Crossroads
Catterick Garrison Tesco Superstore
Scotton Kemmel Lines

X26
0920
0923
0936
0941
0947
0957
1006
1011
1016

X26
1020
1023
1036
1041
1047
1057
1106
1111
1116

X26
1120
1123
1136
1141
1147
1157
1206
1211
1216

X26
1220
1223
1236
1241
1247
1257
1306
1311
1316

X26
1320
1323
1336
1341
1347
1357
1406
1411
1416

X26
1420
1423
1436
1441
1447
1457
1506
1511
1516

X26
1520
1523
1536
1541
1547
1557
1606
1611
1616

X26
1620
1623
1636
1641
1647
1657
1706
1711
1716

X26
1720
1723
1736
1741
1747
1757
1806
1811
1816

X26
1820
1823
1836
1841
1847
1857
1906
1911
1916

X26
1920
1923
1936
1941
1947
1957
2006
2011
2016

X26
2020
2023
2036
2041
2047
2057
2106
2111
2116

X26
2130
2133
2146
2151
2157
2207
2216
2221
2226

 
Scotton Kemmel Lines
Colburn Fifth Avenue
Catterick Garrison Tesco Superstore
Catterick Garrison Cambrai Crossroads
Richmond Market Place
Skeeby Travellers Rest
Middleton Tyas Scotch Cnr Services North Slip
Barton C of E School
Bank Top Darlington Rail Station
Darlington Town Hall
Darlington Tubwell Row

X26
--
--
--
--

0851
0858
0903
0909
0922

--
0925

X26
0916
0924
0937
0941
0951
0958
1003
1009
1022

--
1025

X26 X26 X26
1016

Then
at
these
mins

16

past
each
hour
until

1816
1024 24 1824
1037 37 1837
1041 41 1841
1051 51 1851
1058 58 1858
1103 03 1903
1109 09 1909
1122 22 1922

-- -- --
1125 25 1925

X26
1916
1924
1936
1940
1949
1956
2001
2007
2020

--
2023

X26
2016
2024
2036
2040
2049
2056
2101
2107
2120
2123

--

X26
2116
2124
2136
2140
2149
2156
2201
2207
2220

--
2223

X26
2226
2234
2246
2250
2259
2306
2311
2317
2330

--
2333

Sunday - Scotton Kemmel Lines

Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row


	Monday to Friday - Colburn Fifth Avenue
	Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row
	Saturday - Colburn Fifth Avenue
	Saturday - Darlington Town Hall
	Sunday - Scotton Kemmel Lines
	Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row

